UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD., and
SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.,

Petitioners,
V.

DOCUMENT SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC,,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00333
Patent 7,256,486 B2

PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE OF FILING OPPOSITION TO
EVERLIGHT’S MOTION FOR JOINDER IN IPR2018-01225
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PATENT OWNER'’'S LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit Number Exhibit Description
2001-2099 Reserved

2100 Complaint for Patent Infringement in Document Security
Systems, Inc. v. Everlight Electronics Co., Ltd., and Everlight
Americas, Inc., Case 2:17-cv-00310 (E.D. Tex.)

2101 Notice of Service in Document Security Systems, Inc. v.
Everlight Electronics Co., Ltd., and Everlight Americas, Inc.,
Case 2:17-cv-00310 (E.D. Tex.)

2102 Complaint for Patent Infringement in Document Security
Systems, Inc. v. Everlight Electronics Co., Ltd., and Everlight
Americas, Inc., Case 2:17-cv-04273 (C.D. Cal.)

2103 Notice of Dismissal in Document Security Systems, Inc. v.
Everlight Electronics Co., Ltd., and Everlight Americas, Inc.,
Case 2:17-cv-00310 (E.D. Tex.)

2104 Reserved

2105 Email Message sent from Seoul Semiconductor’s counsel to
Trials@uspto.gov, seeking permission to oppose Everlight
Electronics Co., Ltd.’s Motion to Join IPR2018-00333

2106-2107 Reserved

2108 Patent Owner’s Opposition to Everlight’s Motion for Joinder

in IPR2018-01225
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IPR2018-00333 Patent Owner’s Notice of Filing Opposition to Everlight’s Motion
for Joinder in IPR2018-01225

Patent Owner Document Security Systems, Inc. hereby provides notice that
it has filed and served its opposition (Ex. 2108) to Everlight’s Motion for Joinder
in IPR2018-01225 with this proceeding, along with Exhibits 2100-2103 and 2105

(also submitted herewith).

Dated: August 13, 2018 /sl Wayne M. Helge
Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905)
James T. Wilson (Reg. No. 41,439)
Aldo Noto (Reg. No. 35,628)
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON &
GOWDEY, LLP
8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500
McLean, VA 22102
Telephone: (571) 765-7700
Fax : (571) 765-7200
Email: whelge@dbjg.com
Email: jwilson@dbjg.com
Email: anoto@dbjg.com

Counsel for Patent Owner
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IPR2018-00333 Patent Owner’s Notice of Filing Opposition to Everlight’s Motion
for Joinder in IPR2018-01225

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE
OF FILING OPPOSITION TO EVERLIGHT’S MOTION FOR JOINDER IN
IPR2018-01225 and exhibits were served to Petitioners in both IPR2018-00333
and IPR2018-01225 by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as
follows:

Michael Eisenberg (Reg. No. 50,643) John F. Rabena (Reg. No. 38,584)

michael.eisenberg@hklaw.com jrabena@sughrue.com
31 West 52nd Street William H. Mandir (Reg. No. 32,156)
New York, NY 10019 wmandir@sughrue.com
Telephone: (212) 513-3529 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
Facsimile: (212) 385-9010 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Suite 800

Charles H. Sanders (Reg. No. 47,053) Washington, DC 20037
charles.sanders@Iw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP

200 Clarendon Street

Boston, MA 02116

Jonathan M. Strang (Reg. No. 61,724)
jonathan.strang@Iw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP

555 Eleventh Street, NW, Ste. 1000
Washington, DC 20004-1304

Dated: August 13, 2018
/sl Wayne M. Helge
Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905)
Attorney for Patent Owner
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